

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

3054 m/R
सुरहिया ले सुरहिया उर्व टोला
DIVISION

सिवाग व१

वडहरिया

SUB-DIVISION

वडहरिया

MEASUREMENT BOOK

2340

सर्वेक्षण !- सफुर्विग अदनय MB.No-2340

1st on A/c Bill of main work

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	1st	on	A/c	Bill	
N/W →	Sushiya	To	Sushiya	Punab	
	Tola	Under	M/R	(9054)	
N/Agency:-	Sarduddin	Ahmad			
	At	Mohadipur			
	P.S	Mufasil			
	District	Sivan	(Bihar)		
Ag't No →	11	MBO	2023	-24	

DOA →	18/09/2023			
DOS →	12/09/2023			
DOC →	(As per Agt) → 11/06/2024			
Agreement Amount :-				
(i) Main work →	Rs. 81.39734 lac			
(ii) S/S Maintenance →	Rs. 12.58292 lac			
Total Rs.	93.98026 lac			
Rate +	① 10.00% Below (BDD)			
Date of Entry :-				
Measurement				
Item No ①	Providing and Fixing			
	Scheme & Maintenance			
	Board do do as per BQ			

Continuation

3 Nos

Part on the Bill of Materials
Abstract of Cost

7

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1st on A/c Bill					
Abstract of Cost					
Date of Entry:- 17/03/2024					
All City vide T.M.B.					
Item No (1) Providing and Fixing					
Schem & Maintenance					
Board do do as per Eq					
P/ 1 item No (1)					
3 Nos					
@ Rs. 11526.54/each Rs. 34580.20					
Item No (2) Clearing & Grubbing					
Road Land do do as per Eq					
P/ 2 item No (2)					
0.30 Hect					
@ Rs. 72697.86/Hect Rs. 21809.20					
Item No (3) Providing and Laying					
WSB cur-II in S.T.					
Portion do do as per Eq					
P/ 2 item No (3)					
18.25 m ³					
@ Rs. 2666.55/m ³ Rs. 48665.20					
Item No (4) Providing and Laying					
WSM cur. 2 in S.T.					
Portion do do as per Eq					
P/ 2-3 item No (4)					
16.43 m ³					
@ Rs. 5659.51/m ³ Rs. 92986.20					

Continuation

Rs. 198040.20

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					69 93563 = cu BF-18. 67 49967 = cu
Item No. (4) Const of earthen shoulder lead					
1000 M do. do					
@ per Elg					
P/6 item No. (13)					
619.50 m ³					
@ R. 262.06 / m ³					R. 162346 = cu
					R. 7155909 = cu
Add Cus T @ 18.00 %					
					(+) R. 1288064 = cu
Add L.C. @ 1.00 %					
					(+) R. 71559 = cu
Add seiniorage Fee					
					(+) R. 85000 = cu
					R. 8600532 = cu
Less @ 10.00 % @ per					
					Agt @ R. 860053 = cu
Net Bill Amount =					R. 7740479 = cu
Amount as per Allocation =					R. 77,23,156 = A
Date 17/03/2024 J.E.					Vijayaraj 17/03/24 AR ✓
					CAP Bharathi 17/03/24 EE

Continuation

Continuation

Allocation L/NO-31WE Date 09-03-2024
Abundant $\rightarrow R-7723156m$

P.T.O

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Total Value of Work done $\rightarrow$ B					7723156 = n
L.Cess & CST work done Value $\rightarrow$ B					6490047 = n
5% S.D			B	386158	= 00
1% I.T			B	77232	= 00
1% CUST			B	64900	= 00
1% SURST			B	64900	= 00
1% L.Cess			B	64900	= 00
Royalty			B	166653	=
S.Fees			B	85000	>
Total Deduction			B	909743	=
By CPIS			B	6813413	=
Total			B	7723156	= n

Passed for Rs. 7473156 = Seven
Seven Lacs Twenty Three Thousand
One hundred fifty six only

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R. W. D. WORKS DIVISION
SIWAN-1

Maharaja Pratap Singh
20-03-2022

CMS
Dt 21-03-2024

Continuation